



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.2188 of 2024

Kishore Chandra Panda

..... *Petitioner*

Mr. D.K. Mohapatra, Adv.

-versus-

*Dr. Santosh Kumar Patra,
District Mission Director-cum-
C.D.M.O., Bhadrak*

Opposite Party/Contemnor

Mr. Ch. S. Mishra, AGA

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

ORDER

06.05.2024

Order No.

02.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the State submits that the State has preferred the writ appeal vide W.A. No.365 of 2024 against the judgment/order dated 19.12.2023 passed in W.P.(C) No.6888 of 2016 by this Court which is pending before the Division Bench. Hence, list this matter after disposal of the writ appeal.
3. List this matter after disposal of the aforesaid writ appeal.
4. Both the parties shall apprise the Court about the outcome of the writ appeal.

(Dr. S.K. Panigrahi)

Judge