



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.2188 of 2024

Kishore Chandra Panda ... **Petitioner**
Mr. D. K.Mohapatra, Adv.

-versus-

Dr. Santosh Kumar Patra, ... **Opposite**
District Mission Director- **Party/Contemnor**
cum- C.D.M.O., Bhadrak
Mrs. U. Padhi, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

22.10.2025

Order No.
03.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Vide order dated 06.05.2024, the coordinate Bench directed to list the matter after disposal of Writ Appeal No.365 of 2024. However, office note indicates that the Writ Appeal No.365 of 2024 stood dismissed by the Division Bench vide order dated 09.07.2025.

3. Hence, learned State Counsel prays for four weeks' time to take instructions and file compliance affidavit.

4. The matter be listed in the week commencing from 1st December, 2025, as prayed for.

(S.K. MISHRA)
JUDGE